
Weekly Bulletin

WHOLE SCHOOL: 95.86%

Class 1 94.35%
Class 2 91.74%
Class 3 94.67%
Class 4 96.56%
Class 5 98.39%
Class 6 93.67%
Class 7 97.78%
Class 8 95.56%
Class 9 99.26%
Class 10 95.93%

Class 11 96%

S C H O O L  
A T T E N D A N C E

We hope everyone has a
brilliant Halloween and we

are looking forward to
hearing what everyone has  
been up to. Take care over

the half-term. 

Autumn 2023/2024W/E  27/10/23

We are holding a competition to
enter the BBC 500 words

competition. Mr.Hart will be
picking a winner form UKS2,

LKS2 and KS1.
Check seesaw for more details!

https://twitter.com/MapplewellSch/status/1713902440427208762/photo/2
https://www.trusselltrust.org/


Kind
Resilient

Safe
Happy
Teamwork

Independent
Respectful
Honest

Follow us...

Our Values

on Twitter for news & updates
Whole School -

@MapplewellSch
Nursery - @MPS_Nursery

Reception Class 1 & 2 -
@MapplewellPSRec

Class 3 - @MPSClass3
Class 4 - @MPSClass4
Class 5 - @MPSClass5
Class 6 - @MPSClass6 
Class 7 - @MPSClass7 
Class 8 - @MPSClass8
Class 9 - @MPSClass9 

Class 10 - @MPSClass10 
Class 11 - @MPSClass11

Arbor
Arbor is our main communication

platform. You can use Arbor to amend
and inform us of any details that may
of changed i.e phone number, change

of address. 

Polite Notice

Only Pupils in Year 5 or 6 who walk
home without an adult are to be

bringing Mobile Phones into school. 
Mobile phones are not permitted in

school for any other year group. 
If a pupil in FS1 - Year 4 is found to
have a mobile phone in school this

will be taken to the school office
and an adult will be requested to

collect this. 
Thank you for your co-operation.



AFTER SCHOOL CLUBS WE OFFER:

Monday

Thursday

Tuesday

Wednesday
Film Club - All years 

Maths - UKS2 

Football Boys Team -
UKS2

 
Art - KS2

Coding - KS2

Cooking - KS2

Science Experiments
Club - KS1

Keyboard Club - Lunch -
KS2

Choir / Young Voices - KS2 

Computing - KS2

Micro:Bit (LKS2)

Board Games - All Years

Keyboard Club - Lunch - KS2

AFTER SCHOOL CLUBS

Please note there are some changes to after school clubs for
next term.  

Cooking Club - Now open to KS2 pupils instead of KS1.

 There are also a lot of spaces available still for Coding Club.

NEW CLUBS INTRODUCED 

Monday - Cooking Club - Changed from KS1 to KS2- START
DATE: 13/11/23 - 11/12/23 - MAX 12 PUPILS

Monday - Micro: Bit (UKS2) - START DATE 13/11/23

Thursday - Micro: Bit (LKS2 - START DATE:9/11/23

Monday - Science Experiments Club - KS1 - START DATE
12/11/23

Monday and Thursday Lunch - Keyboard Club - 12:10pm Year
5+6 and 12:35pm Year 3+4

Athletics - KS2

Band - Lunch - KS2



MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

INSET DAYS
Mon 6th November

Mon 8th April

Thurs 23rd May

Fri 24th May

Fri 5th July

Mon 22nd July

BANK HOLIDAYS
Mon 6th May

MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

INSET/BANK HOLIDAYS
2023/2024 SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

HALF TERM

Mon 30th Oct - Fri 3rd Nov

Mon 25th Dec - Fri 5th Jan

Mon 12th Feb - Fri 16th Feb

Mon 25th March- Fri 5th April 

Mon 27th May - Fri 31st May 

MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

Our Special Poppy club for KS2

Thank you so much for all the jars which we have received.
We are having  a club on a Thursday lunchtime next week

and the first Thursday after the holidays so the children can
paint the jars with poppies to use in our Remembrance day

assembly.
Please sign up on Arbor.



MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

September
Tuesday 7th November
Parents Evening

Wednesday 8th November
Parents Evening

Thursday 9th November 
Crucial Crew - Year 6

Tuesday 14th November 
Reception Class Parent
Workshop - Maths and Writing
in Early Years

Wednesday 15th November
School Photographs - Individual
and Siblings

Tuesday 21st November
Heights and Weight -  
Reception and Year 6 pupils

MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

KEY DATES
October November

Monday 23rd October
Pumpkin Competition opens

Tuesday 24th October
VR visitor - Year 5 and 6

Wednesday 25th October 
Halloween Theme Day menu

Tuesday 24th October
Halloween Disco

Wednesday 25th October 
Year 5/6 Author Visit

Thursday 26th October
Parent Phonics lesson - 9am





Pumpkin Winners 2023



Pumpkin Winners 2023


